

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10882/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WP No. 23512/2005

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.RAMA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With IA 1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R. Sundervadhan,Sr.Adv.
M/s V.Pattabhi Ram,GN Reddy,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.
Dr.MVK Moorthy,Adv.
Mr.AC Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Since Ms.Anamika,Advocate, has appeared on behalf of the sole
respondent, service of notice is dispensed with. The respondent
will be entitled to file counter affidavit in the Special Leave
Petition within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within
two weeks thereafter. In the meantime, the parties are directed to
maintain status quo with regard to the services of the respondent.
The contempt proceedings taken by the respondent before the High
Court shall also remain stayed.

Liberty to mention for early hearing as and when the
pleadings are complete.

(Naresh Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER