

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27882/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WP No. 23512/2005

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.RAMA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I.Venkata Narayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is directed
against the final order dated 8th February, 2010,
passed by the Andhra Pradesh High Court in Writ
Petition No.23512 of 2005, whereby the writ
petition filed by the respondent was allowed and a
direction was given to absorb the respondent as

Sub-Inspector(Printing) in the Printing Press from
the date of commencement of the Special Rules.

-2-

SC 27882/10

Having heard learned counsel for the
respective parties and having considered Rule 13
of the Andhra Pradesh Police(Printing) Subordinate
Service Rules, we are of the opinion that the view
taken by the High Court does not require any

interference. The Special Leave Petition is,
accordingly, dismissed.

Since during the pendency of the Special
Leave Petition, we had also stayed the contempt
proceedings taken by the respondent before the High
Court, we continue the stay for a further period of
four weeks, to enable the petitioners to implement
the direction of the Andhra Pradesh High Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master